
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2611
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2008
CENTRAL POLICE ORGANISATION
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the policy adopted by the Government to ensure wider representation of States in Central Police Organisation; and

(b) the steps taken by these Organisations to increase the representation of backward States such as Madhya Pradesh, Bihar, Rajasthan and Orissa etc.?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) & (b): 60% of vacancies of Central Para Military Forces in constable (GD) rank are distributed among the States and UTs on the basis of population ratio. 20% of vacancies in the border guarding forces are allotted to the border districts falling within their area of responsibility. The remaining 20% of vacancies in the border guarding forces and 40% in other CPMFs are allotted to the militancy and naxal affected districts as notified by the Government. Reservations & quotas are also provided to SC, ST & OBC candidates, ex-servicemen etc. as per the policy of the Government of India. Recruitment is carried out in different States as per the vacancies allocated.
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